
 

NB: Should any bidder dispute the above information as a result of its company not reflecting on the list above, is welcome to submit proof 
suggesting otherwise within 3 working days. All disputes can be emailed to: khalaz@mbizana.gov.za 
 

5Winnie Madikizela Mandela Local Municipality  
 

 
 

51 Main Street, Bizana 4800       Tel: 039 251 0230/2068 
         Fax: 039 251 0528 
 
TENDER CLOSING REGISTER: UPGRADING OF CBD ROADS ,STORMWATER AND SIDEWALKS  

 Closing Date: 24 October    2025                                  Time:12h00 

No NAME OF BIDDER  AMOUNT  DATE  TIME  

1 OWETHU LOMSEBENZI TRADING  R7 132 221,80 21/10/2025 10:49 

2 TEN TEN MASHKIMI ENTERPRISE  R4 995 916,25 24/10/2025 10:35 

3 AMAGWALA JV LULWAKHUYO CONSTRUCTION R7 780 678,05 23/10/2025 16:55 

4 MLG CONSTRUCTION T/A LG CONSTRUCTION R8 493 870,10 23/10/2025 21:58 

5 GREYSTONE CIVILS  R5 202 881,29 23/10/2025 22:26 

6 LAST NUMBER JV ISIZWE SAMALANGA  R7 974 105,75 24/10/2025 08:14 

7 BLUE STAR GROUP R6 468 026,65 24/10/2025 08:47 

8 CLAVIER TRADING JV SHIKANI TRADING R4 616 123,00 24/10/2025 09:12 

9 MVI CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE  R6 005 714,00 24/10/2025 09:30 

10 TENTAMOUNT TRADING R4 995 916,25 24/10/2025 09:36 

11 IGORHA CONSTRUCTION AND PLANT HIRE  R4 609 286,20 24/10/2025 09:37 

12 MADSTOF (PTY)LTD R5 768 365,50 24/10/2025 09:42 

13 FEZ BUILDING CONSTRUCTION R9 042 214,25 24/10/2025 09:44 

14 MABOZELA TRADING AND ENTERPRISE  R7 499 334,00 24/10/2025 09:53 

15 ATT GLOBAL GROUP  R8 332 809,15 24/10/2025 09:55 

16 MOZANTSI HOLDINGS (PTY)LTD  R4 944 372,00 24/10/2025 10:15 



 

NB: Should any bidder dispute the above information as a result of its company not reflecting on the list above, is welcome to submit proof 
suggesting otherwise within 3 working days. All disputes can be emailed to: khalaz@mbizana.gov.za 
 

No NAME OF BIDDER  AMOUNT  DATE  TIME  

17 PHENYO CIVIL ENGINEERING AND MADIKWE JV R6 548 617,50 24/10/2025 10:18 

18 MALULEKA SA CC R8 412 744,50 24/10/2025 10:32 

19 BARLEDA 232 PLANT AND CIVIL R4 793 027,50 24/10/2025 10:40 

20 CROSS OVER GROUP R6 488 076,79 24/10/2025 10:47 

21 NIKHWE GROUP  R5 531 304,50 24/10/2025 10:54 

22 HASILLE INVESTMENTS  R6 687 723,80 24/10/2025 10:53 

23 AYABONA CONSTRUCTION  R9 755 450,00 24/10/2025 11:08 

24 SIMANDLOVU TRADING R5 099 018,35 24/10/2025 11:10 

25 RHUU CONSYRUCTION  R7 253 238,60 24/10/2025 11:13 

26 CUTE LITTLE THING  R0,00 24/10/2025 11:15 

27 SOTHOKOZA CONSTRUCTION R6 081 300,00 24/10/2025 11:27 

28 MABOKA BOILETLO K JV  R5 334 309,50 24/10/2025 11:30 

29 SAGIYA CAPITAL  R3 784 886,90 24/10/2025 11:30 

30 TAKELA GROUP R6 910 231,55 24/10/2025 11:30 

31 ULUNTU DEVELPPERS  R4 992 437,00 24/10/2025 11:31 

32 IKHOWA DEVISSION/SENZAKAHLE  R5 000 000,00 24/10/2025 11:45 

33 APHIWE QHAMANI  R7 539 364,97 24/10/2025 11:46 

34 VUYIE XOLIE CONSTRUCTION  R8 869 248,50 24/10/2025 11:48 

35 MBITHANA PROJECTS R9 906 478,35 24/10/2025 11:50 

36 VITSHA TRADING  R7 384 420,25 24/10/2025 11:53 

37 KUMA CONSULTING  Link  24/10/2025 11:59 

38 LUPHAWU TRADING R7 436 999,40 24/10/2025 12:00 

 

 
Name____________________________                         Date_____________________________                         Signature___________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 

24 October 2025 Khala ZK


